FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off

18 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼	The state of the support of contributions
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Iwajlo ANGELOW; Mieszko CHMIEL; Jorn KRAUSE; Samuli VISURI	Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 🗡 No	Finland
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•
☐ Other	944-021.002-1
Execution Date: 6/12/08; 6/12/08; 7/17/08; 8/12/08	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No ₋ (s)
12/151,011, filed May 2, 2008 Additional numbers	s attached? □ Yes Æ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Andrew T. Hyman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.07
WARE, FRESSÓLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP	☐ Enclosed
755 Main Street, PO Box 224 Monroe CT 06468	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
	23-0442
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of
Andrew T. Hyman	des. 7 Harris 12 Ana 2005

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, IWAJLO ANGELOW, a citizen of Poland and residing at Krzywoustego 7a/17, 51-165 Wrocław, Poland, MIESZKO CHMIEL, a citizen of Poland and residing at Powstancow Slaskich 50/23, 48-340 Glucholazy, Poland; JÖRN KRAUSE, a citizen of Germany and residing at Freibergstrasse 28-30, 12107 Berlin, Germany; and SAMULI VISURI, a citizen of Finland and residing at Haahkatie 11 A 14, 00200 Helsinki, Finland; hereby sell, assign and transfer to NOKIA CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a METHOD, APPARATUS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR SIGNALING ALLOCATION OF NEIGHBOR CELLS, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/151,011, filed May 2, 2008, and claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/927,362, filed May 2, 2007; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty

which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

REEL: 021381 FRAME: 0152

POLAND	this	12_	day of
, in the year <u>2003</u>	<u>.</u>		
Turai	Ametrico de la America de la A	kų	<u></u>
	, in the year <u>2003</u>	, in the year <u>zooz</u> . <u>Ameetri</u>	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness	ridge	Gueloh Date 12.06.08	
Witness		Darrie voli Date 12.06.08	

944-021.002-1	
12/151.911	

Signed at WKOCKA W, POLANO this 12 day of JUNE, in the year 2008.

M. Www.el
Mieszko Chmiel

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness Michael Sychola Date 17.06 2008

Witness Jalub Oszwicishi Date 12.06, 1008

944-021.002-1 12/151,911

Signed at	this <u>17</u> day o
July in the year	ur <u>2008</u> .
	Jörn Krause
	VOIN PRIMADO
Signed in our presence and acknowledge (invention) herein above referred to.	d to be an assignment of the application
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

REEL: 021381 FRAME: 0155

Signed at	5800	this	12	_ day of
August	, in the year	2609		_ ***, ***
	,	\bigcirc		•

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Vitness 126 taclet Date 8/12/2008